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MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 194 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Mr A R McLoughlin (DA) is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 194

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11 FEBRUARY 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 1)

194. Mr A R McLoughlin (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

Whether she is planning to host an awards ceremony, as was done in the past, to award the top achievers of the Blue and Green Drop incentive programme: if not, why not; if so, (a) when will she make an announcement in this regard and (b) what is the estimated date for the ceremony? NW194E
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REPLY:

(a) Due to the National Treasury directive on cost containment measures, no awards ceremony will be held. However, issuing of certificates to respective achievers will be considered.

(b) Falls away.
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